## 2024 Rate Sheet

Expanding Edge Permaculture Inc. Box 30070 RPO South Park Stony Plain, AB T7Z 2Y8 c: 780.236.3630 e: info@expandingedge.ca w: www.expandingedge.ca i: expandingedgepermaculture

Function (man & machine)	Hourly (onsite)	Day (7-10 hours)	Retainer (1 month /≈160 hours))
Permaculture Designer (Consult, Design, & Project Management)	\$100	\$950	\$18,000
Permaculture Technician (Contract & Service)	\$65	\$550	\$10,000
Permaculture Crew I (1 Ecologist, 1 Permie Tech, Outfitted)	\$160	\$1500	\$27,000
Permaculture Crew II (1 Ecologist, 2 Permie Techs, Outfitted)	\$210	\$2000	\$38,000
Heavy Machinery Operator (Specialized & Insured)	\$100	\$1000	\$18,000
D3-7 Sized Dozer (Cost per model may vary)	\$250	\$1600	\$30,000
20-30 Tonne Excavator (Cost per model may vary)	\$300	\$2500	\$50,000
CTL/Compact Excavator (Attachments additional @ \$250/day)	\$125	\$1200	\$21,000
Travel, Fuel, & Deliveries (Mob/Demob, Machines or Non-Regional)	\$175-\$350	\$2.50/litre	\$.97-\$2.50 per km
Living Out Allowance		\$225	\$4000 per person
Emergency Mobilization (Disaster Response, Short-Notice CWO/EWO, & Representational)		\$3600	

## Notes:

- All person rates above are inclusive of travel to and from site unless otherwise specified in Transparent Fidicuciary in Primary Service Area
- Travel, Deliveries, & Living Out Allowance may vary based on contract, location, and amenities
- 'Applied Ecologist' is the qualified person for operational purposes
- All rates are inclusive of \$5 million commercial liability, rental insurance & WCB
- WCB Alberta coverage applies on all Expanding Edge directors, employees, & sub-contractors
- Day & Retainer rate discounts subject to change pending scope of work
- Preferred Customer Hourly Rates may be applied on security preference contracts
- Heavy Machinery Operator Rates includes access vehicle with tidy tank refueling setups
- Rentals, Tools, and Materials costs transferred to client as per contract:
  - a) lump sum costing (inclusive of professional fees, project expenses, & contingencies)
  - b) cost plus pricing (job details & expenses with agreed upon markup)
  - c) direct expense billing (client covers expenses directly and pays only professional fees)

